CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

COVER SHEET PG 1

FORM C/OH

( 956 )687-4000

1 Filer 1D (Ethics Commisslon Fllers) | 2 Total pages filed:
The CIOH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form,
3 CANDIDATE/ MS / MRS / MR FIRST M OFFICE USE ONLY
OFFICEHOLDER Mr Javier
NAME e S Date Recered
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX
Villalobos ’ 7
ﬂ x £ é’ () ¥
4 CANDIDATE/ ADDRESS /PO BOX: APTISUTE#  CITY: STATE: z’m-c(;&sz EC’l&ta Ty 5 (. J LCE
OFFICEHOLDER Hrorived
MAILING 1515 Fullerton McAllen, TX, 78504
ADDRESS 5 ¥ l .
[:] Change of Address ke \ o ‘\“ ? CQS
5 CANDIDATE/ AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION Date Hand-deliverad or Date Postmarked
OFFICEHOLDER
PHONE ( 956 ) 687-4000
Receipt # Amount §
& CAMPAIGN MS 7 MRS / MR FIRST MI
e S M. Javier el rocerses
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX
Data Imaged
Villalobos
7 CAMPAIGN STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE): APT / SUITE # CiTY: STATE; ZIP CODE
TREASURER
ADDRESS 1515 Fullerton McAllen X, 78504
(Residence or Business)
8 CAMPAIGN AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION
TREASURER
PHONE

9 REPORT TYPE

[:] 30th day before slection

Janyary 15

D Runoff

15th day after campaign
treasurer appointment
(Oificeholder Only)

]

Mayor

[] suyis [ sethday before etection Exceeded Modified [ Finat Report (attach CioH - FR)
Reporiing Limit
10 PERIOD Month Day Year Month Day Year
COVERED
07”01 /2024 THROUGH 1231 ./ 202
1 ELECTION ELECTION DATE ELECTION TYPE
Primary Runoif Other
Month Day Year D D D Deseription
/ / [ cenerat  [] specia
12 OFFICGE OFFIGE HELD (f any) 43 OFFICE SOUGHT (i known)

14 NOTICE FROM
POLITICAL
COMMITTEE(S)

D Additional Pages

CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO

THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE-OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEFTED O
THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER, THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE

R POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT
HEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFIGEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR
REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY REGEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES,

COMMITTEE TYPE | COMMITTEE NAME

D GENERAL COMMITTEE ADDRESS

[Tspecime

COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME

COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS

GO TO PAGE 2

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

www.ethics.state.tx.us

Revised 1/1/2024



CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER FORM C/OH

CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER SHEET PG 2
15 C/OH NAME 16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
17 CONTRIBUTION 1. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN
TOTALS PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR $
CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)
2. TOTALPOLITICAL GONTRIBUTIONS $ L Wi
(OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS) b j,L
EXPENDITURE . J
TOTALS 3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE. ‘ $€ v Lu ¢ A 4
¥
4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES $
CONTRIBUTION g0
5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST DAY
BALANCE OF REPORTING PERIOD $/ S O} 770 -
.................. /
OQUTSTANDING 6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL QUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF THE
LOAN TOTALS LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD $
18 SIGNATURE I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is true and correct and includes all information

reguired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code,

Signature of Candidate or Officeholder

Please complete either option below:

(1) Affidavit
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Sworn to and subscribed before me by this the day of
20 » to cortify which, withess my hand and seal of office,
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title-of officer administering oath

{2) Unsworn Declaration

My name is ‘_iMQ s O‘ [(V%sﬂ/ . and my date of birth is

My address is /S“'/( w MCM\W"\ ‘E"‘ ’R@\f &‘Gﬂgﬂf?} ..

(zip code) (country)

2 .
(street) {city) G
Exécuted in [“/lﬁﬁg County, State of 7;[: , on the / ‘( day pf h)f\ .20(3‘?,

(year)

Signature. of Ca#atelOfﬁceholder (Declarant)

w

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.te.us Revised 1/1/2024



Name

Seea Builders

Mr. Richard Zamora

Rene A Ramirez

Jacinto Garza

Saul Ortega & Kellys Ortega
Daniel Rios & Dolores Rios
Vinod & Pratiba Kasan
Nicholas Rhodes

Jose Luis Caso

Darshan S. Gill

S2 Engineering PLLC
Excellence Real Estate Advisors
Ortegon Insurnce Agency LLC
Escanaba LLC

Red Rock Real Estate Dev LTD
Tierra RGV Froup LTD
Esponjas Dev LTD

Diana lzaguirre

JOH Plumbling LLC

Aldape Dev LLC

Dynasty Custom Homes LLC
ALMZ Dev LLC

Cristen Ruppert Weyand 0423
8A Builders LLC

Alida Gonzalez

Brian Godinez

Samuel D Maldonado

Reza Badiozzamani

Alfonso Quintanilla

Oscar & Maiela Garza

Diana & Ruben De Jesus
Big D Tractor Co LLC

Alice Hotel Group LLC
Garman Inv LP

Linebager Goggan Blair
Conway Crossing 2 LLC
Mac-Leo Enterprises LLC
TSVC, Inc. Political Action Com.
Archie Perez

Halff Associates State PAC
Joaquin M Spamer
Guillermo Reyna

Total Contributions

Date

8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/16/2024
8/19/2024
8/16/2024
8/24/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
08/20/245
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
08/20/524
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
8/22/2024
9/27/2024
9/26/2024
8/21/2024
8/31/2024
8/26/2024
8/20/2024
8/20/2024

Exhibit A

Amount
500.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
100.00
1,500.00
500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
500.00
500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
S 1,000.00
$77,100.00

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Checldt

9033
1637
2161
1265
1182
1444
1042
1226
2586
548
2244
1084
1089
5533
8740
1548
16001
118
1342
219
11484
1330
144
6238
1236
1079
1115
1568
1016
409
1190
28078
2861
1674
467320
584
624
10779
167
2221
791

Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional

Professional
Professional

Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional



Exhibit B

Expense
Booster Banner $2,200.00 Marketing /Design
Valley Nature $7,900.00 Fund Raising /Advertising



