CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER FORM C/OH **CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER SHEET PG 1** 1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) The C/OH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 2 Total pages filed: 3 CANDIDATE / MS / MRS / MR FIRST OFFICEHOLDER OFFICE USE ONLY Mr. Javier NAME Date Received NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX Villalobos 4 CANDIDATE/ ADDRESS / PO BOX: APT / SUITE #: CITY; STATE: **OFFICEHOLDER** MAILING 1515 Fullerton McAllen. TX. 78504 **ADDRESS** Change of Address 5 CANDIDATE/ AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION **OFFICEHOLDER** Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked (956) 687-4000 PHONE CAMPAIGN MS / MRS / MR Receipt # Amount \$ FIRST **TREASURER** Mr. NAME Javier Date Processed NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX Date Imaged Villalobos 7 CAMPAIGN STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE): APT / SUITE #; CITY; STATE: ZIP CODE **TREASURER** 1515 Fullerton **ADDRESS** McAllen TX. 78504 (Residence or Business) 8 CAMPAIGN AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION **TREASURER** PHONE 956) 687-4000 9 REPORT TYPE X January 15 30th day before election Runoff 15th day after campaign treasurer appointment (Officeholder Only) July 15 8th day before election **Exceeded Modified** Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR) Reporting Limit 10 PERIOD Month Year Day COVERED Year 07/ THROUGH 01 2024 12 2024 11 ELECTION **ELECTION DATE** ELECTION TYPE Primary Month Runoff Day Year Other Description General Special 12 OFFICE OFFICE HELD (If any) 13 OFFICE SOUGHT (if known) Mayor THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES. 14 NOTICE FROM **POLITICAL** COMMITTEE(S) COMMITTEE TYPE COMMITTEE NAME COMMITTEE ADDRESS GENERAL Additional Pages COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER NAME SPECIFIC COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS **GO TO PAGE 2**

CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
15 C/OH NAME		16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAI PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	\$
*************	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	SEZL "A"
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$ E x L 'B''
	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAS OF REPORTING PERIOD	ST DAY \$ 1.50. 790°
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	THE \$
18 SIGNATURE I s	wear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is true quired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	and correct and includes all information
	The second of the dider fille 15, Election Code.	
	Signature of Car	ndidate or Officeholder
	Please complete either option below	
643 A 227 July 14		
(1) Affidavit		
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL		
Sworn to and subscribed b	nofeen are by	
	which, witness my hand and seal of office.	day of,
ignature of officer administeri	ng oath Printed name of officer administering oath	Title of officer administering oath
2) Unsworn Declaration	OR	
-) Onsworn Declaration		
fly name is	and my date of birth is_	
fly address is	(street) Mexiken to	- RSDY Hidales
xecuted in	County, State of, on the day of	te) (zip code) (country) , 2025. (year)
	Signature of Canadat	e/Officeholder (Declarant)
rms provided by Tayas Ethic	20 Committee in	

Exhibit A

Name	Date	A	mount	Check#	
Seea Builders	8/20/2024	\$	500.00	9033	Professional
Mr. Richard Zamora	8/20/2024	\$	5,000.00	1637	Professional
Rene A Ramirez	8/16/2024	\$	1,000.00	2161	Professional
Jacinto Garza	8/19/2024	\$	5,000.00	1265	Professional
Saul Ortega & Kellys Ortega	8/16/2024	\$	2,500.00	1182	Professional
Daniel Rios & Dolores Rios	8/24/2024	\$	1,000.00	1444	Professional
Vinod & Pratiba Kasan	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	1042	Professional
Nicholas Rhodes	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	1226	Professional
Jose Luis Caso	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	2586	Professional
Darshan S. Gill	8/20/2024	\$	100.00	548	Professional
S2 Engineering PLLC	08/20/245	\$	1,500.00	2244	Professional
Excellence Real Estate Advisors	8/20/2024	\$	500.00	1084	Professional
Ortegon Insurnce Agency LLC	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	1089	Professional
Escanaba LLC	8/20/2024	\$	5,000.00	5533	Professional
Red Rock Real Estate Dev LTD	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	8740	Professional
Tierra RGV Froup LTD	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	1548	Professional
Esponjas Dev LTD	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	16001	Professional
Diana Izaguirre	8/19/2024	\$	1,500.00	118	Professional
JDH Plumbling LLC	8/20/2024	\$	500.00	1342	Professional
Aldape Dev LLC	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	219	Professional
Dynasty Custom Homes LLC	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	11484	Professional
A.I.M.Z Dev LLC	08/20/524	\$	500.00	1330	Professional
Cristen Ruppert Weyand 0423	8/20/2024	\$	500.00	144	Professional
8A Builders LLC	8/20/2024	\$	500.00	6238	Professional
Alida Gonzalez	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	1236	Professional
Brian Godinez	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	1079	Professional
Samuel D Maldonado	8/20/2024	\$	1,500.00	1115	Professional
Reza Badiozzamani	8/20/2024	\$	5,000.00	1568	Professional
Alfonso Quintanilla	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	1016	Professional
Oscar & Maiela Garza	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	409	Professional
Diana & Ruben De Jesus	8/20/2024	\$	2,500.00	1190	Professional
Big D Tractor Co LLC	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00	29078	Professional
Alice Hotel Group LLC	8/19/2024	\$	1,000.00	2861	Professional
Garman Inv LP	8/20/2024	\$	1,500.00	1674	Professional
Linebager Goggan Blair	8/22/2024	\$	2,500.00	467320	Professional
Conway Crossing 2 LLC	9/27/2024	\$	2,500.00	584	Professional
Mac-Leo Enterprises LLC	9/26/2024	\$	2,500.00	624	Professional
TSVC, Inc. Political Action Com.	8/21/2024	\$	500.00	10779	Professional
Archie Perez	8/31/2024	\$	500.00	167	Professional
Halff Associates State PAC	8/26/2024	\$	2,500.00	2221	Professional
Joaquin M Spamer	8/20/2024	\$	5,000.00	791	Professional
Guillermo Reyna	8/20/2024	\$	1,000.00		Professional
Total Contributions		\$7	7,100.00		

Exhibit B

Expense

Booster Banner

\$2,200.00

Marketing /Design

Valley Nature \$7,900.00

Fund Raising /Advertising